CH \$140.00 493708

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM626648

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Petra Growth Fund III, L.P.		02/16/2021	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Biosolutia, LLC
Street Address:	610 Crescent Executive Court
Internal Address:	#200
City:	Lake Mary
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32746
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Property Type Number Word Mar		
Registration Number:	4937081	BIOSOLUTIA COMMERCIALIZATION STRATEGY DE	
Registration Number:	istration Number: 4937080 BCSDS		
Registration Number:	4841763	BOSS	
Registration Number:4832272BIOSOLUTIA OPERATIONS SUPPORT SYSRegistration Number:3128011BIOSOLUTIA		BIOSOLUTIA OPERATIONS SUPPORT SYSTEM	
		BIOSOLUTIA	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4155911000

Email: TrademarksCH@winston.com

Correspondent Name: Becky L. Troutman, Winston & Strawn LLP

Address Line 1: 101 California Street

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111-5840

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Becky L. Troutman
SIGNATURE:	/Becky L. Troutman/
DATE SIGNED:	02/17/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007194 FRAME: 0588

900597281

Total Attachments: 3

source=CareMetx - IP Release (Biosolutia)#page1.tif

source=CareMetx - IP Release (Biosolutia)#page2.tif

source=CareMetx - IP Release (Biosolutia)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007194 FRAME: 0589 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

("Release") is made as of this 16th day of February, 2021, by PETRA GROWTH FUND III, L.P.

("Lender"), in favor of BIOSOLUTIA, LLC ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Lender does hereby release, relinquish and discharge its lien on and

security interest in all of Company's right, title and interest in, to and under the Intellectual

Property Collateral (as defined in the IP Security Agreement), including, without limitation, the

trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto, which was granted pursuant to that certain

Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of October 2, 2018 (the "IP Security

Agreement"), executed by Company in favor of Lender and recorded with the United States Patent

and Trademark Office on October 15, 2018 at Reel/Frame 6506/0480. Lender, without any

recourse, representation or warranty, hereby terminates and cancels the IP Security Agreement.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007194 FRAME: 0590 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

PETRA GROWTH FUND III, L.P.

BY: PETRA PARTNERS III, LLC, its general partner

Name: David Filippiald

Pitle: <u>Massay</u>

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Mark	Serial No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date
BIOSOLUTIA COMMERCIALIZATION STRATEGY DEVELOPMENT SYSTEM	85917100 April 29, 2013	4937081 April 12, 2016
BCSDS	85917091 April 29, 2013	4937080 April 12, 2016
BOSS	85917076 April 29, 2013	4841763 October 27, 2015
BIOSOLUTIA OPERATIONS SUPPORT SYSTEM	85917083 April 29, 2013	4832272 October 13, 2015
BIOSOLUTIA	78540249 December 30, 2004	3128011 August 8, 2006

Schedule A

RECORDED: 02/17/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007194 FRAME: 0592